Form F10.2

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to registrar of companies of notice of disclaimer under section 178 of the insolvency Act 1986

Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals

To the Registrar of Companies

10 (To the Registral of Companies	
Company number	03177571	
Company name in full	Effective Cosmetics Retail Limited (formerly Vie Cosmetics (Retail) Limited) and also formerly The Virgin Cosmetics Company Limited	
I, Hasan Mırza	particular production of the contract of the c	
	MATERIAL WATER TO A TO THE TO THE TO THE STORY WAS TRANSPORTED AND THE STORY OF THE	
London EC2A 4HB	anggar anggarangan kana kana kana kana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
يىش ب بەخلىلىنى د	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	to the date of the	
attach a copy of a notice of	f disclaimer signed by me as liquidator of the above named company	
on 24 May 2010		
Signature A	Date 8/6/2010	
	Company number Company name in full I, Hasan Mirza of Alexander Green Curzon House 64 Clifton Street London EC2A 4HB attach a copy of a notice of the company of the copy of a notice of the copy o	

Presenter's details.

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Hasan Mirza Alexander Green Curzon House 64 Clifton Street London EC2A 4HB

Tel 020 7183 9500

DX

AIV3MKRN

11/06/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE When completed and signed please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Special number 254/2010

Rule 4.187 4 188 4.189 Notice of Disclaimer under Section 178 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.53

Effective Cosmetics Retail Limited

(formerly Vie Cosmetics (Retail) Limited) company number 03177571

PART 1

On 24 May 2010

Insert full name of Inquidator Hasan Mirza

the liquidator of the above-named company, disclaim all my interest in:

Lease of office premises at First Floor, Exeter House, City Fields Business Park, Tangmere, Chichester, taken out by the Company under its former name, The Virgin Cosmetics Company Limited

Dated

24 May 2010

Signed

Address

Alexander Green Curzon House 64 Clifton Street

London EC2A 4HB

Name in

BLOCK LETTERS

HASAN MIRZA

PART 2

NOTE

Insert name of court This is a copy of a notice filed at the high Copy Chancery Division Court on 24 May 2010

Seal of the Court

FILED 2 4 MAY 2010

PART 3 Insert name and address of person to be sent copy notice under Rule 4 188 or 4 189 To Warner Estate Investments Limited and City Fields Investments Limited, both of Nations House, 103 Wigmore Street, London W1U 1AE

This is a copy of a notice of disclaimer filed by the liquidator in the above matter at High Court, Chancery Division

NOTE 1

Part 1 is to be completed by the liquidator and filed in court with a copy

Part 2 is to be completed by the court and returned to the liquidator Part 3 is to be completed by or on behalf of the liquidator when sending out copy notice under Rule 4 188 or 4 189

- 2 The attention of a recipient of this notice is drawn to sections 178-182 of the Insolvency Act 1986
- 3 Where the property concerned consists of land or buildings the nature of the interest should also be stated (eg whether leasehold, freehold, etc.)

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow